COPYRIGHT © JANUARY, 2022 BY WOODSTOCK INTERNATIONAL, INC.
WARNING: NO PORTION OF THIS MANUAL MAY BE REPRODUCED IN ANY SHAPE OR FORM WITHOUT
THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF WOODSTOCK INTERNATIONAL, INC. Printed in Taiwan#22220CS
We made the following change to this machine since the manual was printed:
•	 The upper frame cover now has (2) 5" dust ports welded to it.
Aside from the information contained in this update, all other content in the owner's manual is
applicable and MUST be read and understood for your own safety.
IMPORTANT: Keep this update with the owner's manual for future reference. If you have any further
questions, contact our Technical Support.
READ THIS FIRST
Old Frame Cover & Dust Ports
New Frame Cover & Dust Ports
Revised Parts
548V2
REF PART # DESCRIPTION
548V2 X1710548V2 UPPER FRAME COVER V2.02.22
Model W1710
***IMPORTANT UPDATE***
Applies to Models Mfd. Since 02/22
and Owner's Manual Revised 09/05

applicable and MUST be read and understood for your own safety. IMPORTANT: Keep this update with
the owner's manual for future reference. If you have any further questions, contact our Technical
Support.
READ THIS FIRST
-2-
Model W1710 (Mfd. Since 1/14)
Changed Electrical Cabinet Components (Changes to Page 44–45)
522V2
550 534V2531V2 530
533V2
580
581
589
582
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
520V2 X1710520V2 INCOMING POWER TERMINAL BAR 3P V2.01.14 550 X1710550 OL RELAY SCHN LT47 5-60A
522V2 X1710522V2 TERMINAL BAR 24P V2.01.14 580 X1710580 OL RELAY SCHN LR3D12 5.5-8A
530 X1710530 CURRENT SENSOR NITECH C1731 581 X1710581 CONTACTOR SCHN LC1D09 220V
531V2 X1710531V2 CONTACTOR SCHN LC1D50A 220V V2.01.14 582 X1710582 CONTACTOR SCHN LC1D09 220V W/LOCK
533V2 X1710533V2 FUSE HOUSING SCHN DF101 V2.01.14 589 X1710589 CONTACTOR SCHN LC1D09 220V
534V2 X1710534V2 FUSE 4A 10 X 38MM V2.01.14
520V2
-3-
Model W1710 (Mfd. Since 1/14)
Indicates a potentially hazardous situation which, if not avoided,

Model W1710 (Mfd. Since 1/14)
Electrical Cabinet
Replaces Page 33
-9-
Model W1710 (Mfd. Since 1/14) Changes to Pages 42–43
New Upper Roller Air Cylinder
475
494
497
485V2
495
496
Previous Version Diaphragm (P/N 485)
New Version Air Cylinder (P/N 485V2)
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
475 X1710475 UNIVERSAL JOINT FORK 495 X1710495 LOCK WASHER 5/16
485V2 X1710485V2 OSCILLATION AIR CYLINDER V2.01.14 496 X1710496 HEX NUT 5/16-18
494 X1710494 CONNECTOR 1/4N X 1/8T X 90 DEG 497 X1710497 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 1-1/2
-10-
Model W1710 (Mfd. Since 1/14)
Updated Air Flow Diagram
Changes to Pages 46–47
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
639 X1710639 FILTER CUP 1/4" 658 X1710658 BUFFER 1/8" (BRONZE)
640 X1710640 PRESSURE REGULATOR 1/4" 660 X1710660 CONNECTOR 5/16N X 1/8T X 90DEG
641 X1710641 CONNECTOR 1/4T X 5/16N 661 X1710661 FLEXIBLE HOSE 8MM
642 X1710642 FLEXIBLE HOSE 8MM 662 X1710662 FLEXIBLE HOSE 8MM
643 X1710643 AIR VALVE 1/4" 663 X1710663 FLEXIBLE HOSE 6MM
644 X1710644 ELBOW 664 X1710664 FLEXIBLE HOSE 6MM
645 X1710645 PHLP HD SCR 10-24 X 1/2 665 X1710665 FLEXIBLE HOSE 6MM
647 X1710647 SOLENOID VALVE 666 X1710666 FLEXIBLE HOSE 6MM
649 X1710649 CONNECTOR 1/4N X 1/4T 667 X1710667 FLEXIBLE HOSE 6MM
650 X1710650 MULTIPLE HOLE CONNECTOR 668 X1710668 FLEXIBLE HOSE 6MM
651 X1710651 CONNECTOR 5/16N X 1/4T 669 X1710669 FLEXIBLE HOSE 6MM
652 X1710652 ELBOW 1/4T X 1/8T X 90DEG (BRONZE) 670 X1710670 FLEXIBLE HOSE 6MM
653 X1710653 THROTTLE VALVE 1/8" 674 X1710674 CONNECTOR 1/4N X 1/8T X 90DEG
654 X1710654 CONNECTOR 1/4N X 3/8T 675 X1710675 CONNECTOR 1/4N X 1/8T X 90DEG
655 X1710655 AIR SWITCH 1/8" 677 X1710677 CONNECTOR 1/4N
656 X1710656 CONNECTOR 1/4N X 1/8T 680 X1710680 CONNECTOR 1/4N X 1/8T
657 X1710657 CONNECTOR 1/4N X 1/8T X 90DEG 690 X1710690 PRESSURE GAUGE
640
641642
643
644